UNOFFICIAL COPY

WRIRAIONR

Doc#: 1109444051 Fee: $62.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Prepared by and after Cook County Recorder of Deeds
rec(}rding return to: Date: 04/04/2011 12:18 PM Pg: 1 of 14
The Northern Trust Company

50 Soutk L.aSalle

Chicago, i"tinois 60603
Attention: ¥ohin A. Piliponis,
Secnior Attorzev

The above space for recorder's use only.

IL. Attorney No. 3124801, Phone
312-444-3969

SECOND AMENDMENT TO) NOTES, MORTGAGE, AND COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO NGTES, MORTGAGE, AND COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT (this “Agreement™) is made as ol December 27, 2010, among:

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY{ aka NORTHERN TRUST BANK, an
[llinois banking corporation (the “Bank™ or “Mortgasces™); and

CHICAGO TITLE & TRUST COMPANY w/k/a CHICAGO TITLE LAND
TRUST COMPANY, not personally but solely as Trustee urnider-that certain Trust
Agreement dated December 19, 1986 and known as Trust Nunibe: 1889390 (“Land
Trust” or “Mortgagor”); and

FRANK G. SIEPKER, DONNA FAUCHER AND MICHAEL FAUCHER, AS
Co-Trustees of Edward Faucher Trust B U/D/T dated August 4, 1980 (“Trus#R*}; and

MICHAEL E. FAUCHER AND MARIELLEN FAUCHER-MOUNTIN, a4
Successor Co-Trustees of the Declaration of Trust of Mary F. Faucher dated November
12, 1997 (the “Mary Faucher Trust™; together with Trust B, sometimes referred to
individually and collectively as “Assignor(s)”)(the Mary Faucher Trust, Trust B, and the
Land Trust, individually and collectively, “Borrower(s)”); and

MARY F. FAUCHER, individually (“Guarantor”).

Page 1 of 10




1109444051 Page: 2 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrowers, Assignors and Guarantor are sometimes individually and collectively referred
to as the “Borrower Party(ies).”

RECITALS:

A. Bank has previously made two loans (the “Loan(s)”) to the respective
Borrowers evidenced by:

MortgageNote (“Note A™) dated December 28, 2006 in the face amount of $413,977.22
executed tv-the Land Trust and the Mary Faucher Trust in favor of Lender , as previously
amended by/th: Amendment to Notes, Mortgage and Collateral Assignment dated
December 28 2009

Mortgage Note (“Note 3”) dated December 28, 2006 in the face amount of $94,915.81
executed by the Land tTust-and Trust B in favor of Lender, as previously amended by the
Amendment to Notes, Mortgage and Collateral Assignment dated December 28, 2009

Note A and Note B (individually and cellzctively. the “Note(s)”) each have a stated
“Maturity Date” (as defined therein) of December 28, 2010,

B. Repayment of both Loans is secured by

Mortgagor’s Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Secuiity Agreement dated December
28, 2006 filed for record in the Office of the Recorder ¢¥Deeds of Cook County, lllinois
on March 26, 2007 as Document No. 0708526106 (the “Mortgage™)

Assignors’ Assignment of Beneficial Interest as Collateral Secunty dated December 28,
2006 (the “Collateral Assignment”)

C. The real estate subject to the Mortgage is commonly known in whole br part as
223-225 West Ontario Street, Chicago, Illinois, and is legally described in EAHIBIT A
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

D. Borrower Parties have requested that Lender modify the Notes, the Mortgage and
the Collateral Assignment to change the interest rate and payments amounts and extend
the scheduled maturity date on the Notes, and to confirm that the collateral for the Notes
will continue to secure the Notes as amended, as more fully provided below, and Lender
1s willing to do so, on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

Page 2 of 10



1109444051 Page: 3 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
the parties agree as follows:

1. The Notes, the Mortgage and the Collateral Assignment are hereby amended as
follows:

(2) Section 2.01(a} of each Note is amended to read as follows:

“a. The interest rate per year accruing on the balance due under this Note
at any/tirne before maturity or default shall be at a floating rate equal to the
"Prime-Baserd Rate", which term shall mean the greater of (i) three percent (3%)
or (ii) the Primne’ Rate plus two percent (2.00%), computed on the basis set forth in
the Note. Foipurpeses hereof, “Prime Rate”™ means the rate announced from time
to time by Lender-calied its prime rate, which at any time may not be the lowest
rate charged by Lender/Changes in the rate of interest resulting from a change in
the Prime Rate shall take <iiect on the date set forth in each announcement of a
change in the Prime Rate. Nofwithstanding the foregoing or any other provision
hereof or of any related docurient, in no event shall the interest rate under this
Note exceed the maximum interest rate allowed under applicable law.”

{b)  Sections 2.03 and 2.04 of Note A arc.ariended in their entirety to read as
follows:

* 2.03  Monthly Payment. Borrower shall ryaike five (5) consecutive
monthly payments to the Bank of accrued inferest tu bc applied to principal,
commencing on January 28, 2011, and on the 28" day of ¢a:h consecutive month
thereafter through May 28, 2011, until the Maturity Date.

« 2.04 Maturity Date. Any and all remaining outstanding pricipal and
accrued interest on this Note, together with all other charges, fees and/expenses
incurred by Bank, and all amounts required or allowed pursuant to this Noic and
the Loan Documents shall. if not otherwise declared due, be due and payable on a
date certain which is June 27, 2011 (the *Maturity Date’).

(¢)  Sections 2.03 and 2.04 of Note B ar¢ amended in their entirety to read as
follows:

* 2.03  Monthly Payment. Borrower shall make five (5) consecutive
monthly payments to the Bank of accrued interest to be applied to principal,

Page 3 of 10



1109444051 Page: 4 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

commencing on January 28, 2011, and on the 28" day of each consecutive month
thereafter continuing through May 28, 2011, until the Maturity Date.

« 2.04 Maturity Date. Any and all remaining outstanding principal and
accrued interest on this Note, together with all other charges, fees and expenses
incurred by Bank, and all amounts required or allowed pursuant to this Note and
the Loan Documents shall, if not otherwise declared due, be due and payable on a
date certain which is June 27, 2011 (the *Maturity Date’).”

(d) /) The Mortgage and the Collateral Assignment are each amended such that
all references <0 “Notes” include without limitation the Notes as hereby amended and
extended, and as'and.if further extended, renewed, moditied, refinanced or substituted
for. The parties confirra that the Mortgage and Collateral Assignment continue to secure
the payment and performance of: (i) the Notes as hereby amended and extended, with
interest thereon, and as and4f turther extended, renewed, modified, refinanced or
substituted for; and (ii) any othZr sums and obligations stated in the Mortgage or
Collateral Assignment to be secuiad; thereby.

2. Mary Faucher, individually, hereby agrees to become an additional “Borrower”
under the Notes, and expressly assumes all obiigations under the Notes, as fully as if she
had signed the Notes originally. The remaining parties constituting “Borrower” confirm
that their obligations under the Notes, the Mortgage. it Collateral Assignment, and all
related documents remain in full force and effect notwithstanding the addition of Mary
Faucher as a Borrower. Wherever in the Notes, the Mortgage, the Collateral Assignment,
or any other document evidencing, securing or guaranteeing tlie-Loans, reference is made
to “Borrower,” such reference shall from and after the date hereof e deemed to mean,
individually and collectively:

Mary Faucher individually
the Mary Faucher Trust
Trust B, and

the Land Trust

Accordingly, Mary Faucher shall not from and afier the date hereof be a guarantor, as she
Is becoming an additional Borrower. Further, from and after the date hereof the term
“Borrower Parties” also includes Mary Faucher individually.

Page 4 of 10

e TR R PR NPV I TR



1109444051 Page: 5 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. Borrower Parties agree to pay promptly the fees and expenses (including without
limitation any recording fees and attorneys’ fees) incurred by Bank in connection with
this Agreement,

4, Except as expressly hereby modified, all of the terms, covenants and conditions of
the Notes, the Mortgage, the Collateral Assignment, and all other documents evidencing,
securing or guaranteeing the Loan remain unchanged and are hereby ratified and
confirmea

. Wheiever in the Notes, the Mortgage, the Collateral Assignment, or any other
document eviercing, securing or guaranteeing the Loans, reference is made to the
Notes, the Mortgage. or the Collateral Assignment, respectively, such reference shall
from and after the date hereof be deemed a reference to such documents as hereby
modified.

6. This Agreement shall extend to and be binding upon the parties hereto and their
heirs, personal representatives, tzacutors, successors and assigns, except that Borrower
may not assign any rights, duties or abiigations hereunder without the express prior
written consent of Lender. Wherever used herein the singular shall include the plural and
vice versa, and the use of one gender shall alsc denote the others, unless the context
requires otherwise. Any captions and headings hzrein are for convenience only and are
not to be used to interpret or define the provisious Yereof. This Agreement shall be
governed by the internal laws of the State of [llinois /Iiis Agreement may be executed in
two or more counterparts, and by each party on separat>-counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed an original but which together shall constitute ¢ne and the same instrument.

7. The effectiveness of this Agreement 1s conditioned at bBapk s-option upon each
Borrower Party (including without limitation Mary Faucher) execuiing and delivering a
copy of this Agreement to Bank so as to be received by Bank on or betore the close of
business on Friday, March 12, 2010.

8. Bank at its option may record this Agreement in the real estate records ofthe
County where the premises covered by the Mortgage is located.

9., Any disclaimer of personal liability by Chicago Title Land Trust Company
attached hereto is incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first
above written,

Page 5 of 10



1109444051 Page: 6 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE & TRUST COMPANY n/k/a CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST
COMPA lTQo‘c personally but solely as Trusteg under that certain Trust Agreement
dated D cempber 19, 1986 and m &

? -~
By & v/
Print N{ MICHEL

me

Its \ /46 ST ‘]‘?ﬁ

MARY F. FAUCHER individualtly

ATTACHED EXONERATION RIBER I8 IRLORFCRATED HERLIN

By

Michael E. Faucher, 2iorney-in-fact

. £ /; p / z{z:
f . 3
{ ‘4’ i //%M %

DONNA FAUCHER, as Co-Trustee of Edward Faucher Trust B U/D/T dated August 4,
1980

MICHAEL E. FAUCHER, as Co-Trustee of Trust B U/D/T dated August 4. 1920, and as
Successor Co-Trustee of the Declaration of ‘I'rust of Mary F. Faucher dated Nevember
12, 1997

MARIFLLEN FAUCHER-MOUNTIN, as Successor Co-Trustee of the Declaration of
Trust of Mary F. Faucher dated November 12, 1997

Page 6 of 10

T



1109444051 Page: 7 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE & TRUST COMPANY n/k/a CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST
COMPANY, not personally but solely as Trustee under that certain Trust Agreement
dated December 19, 1986 and known as Trust Number 1089390

By

Print Name

Its

MARY F. FAUCH? mdygﬁualiy -

o It b h

Mlchﬁ/elh Fauchv‘ arorney-in-fact

FRANK G. SIEPKER, as Co-Trustee of Edward Faucher Trust B U/D/T dated August 4,
1980

~~.D“wq o d‘\%

DONNA FAUCHER, as Co-Trustee of Edward Faucher Trusi B U/D/T dated August 4,

1980 p
s M 7/

MICH(AE[ E. FAUCHER, as Co-Trustee of Tru:,t B U/D/T dated August 4, 1980, and as
Successor Co-Trustee of the Declaration of Trust of Mary F. Faucher dated Moyember
12,1997

ot e oo ot ;‘Qmwdm 2

MARIELLEN FAUCHER-MOUNTIN, as Successor Co-Trustee of the Declaration of
Trust of Mary F. Faucher dated November 12, 1997

.
Page $ of 10



1109444051 Page: 8 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY,
an [llinots banking corporation

By:
Print Name
Its /> -
STATE OF ILLINUIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

Th r%\ng instrument was acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to before me
this §L§ day of Aec H 2011 by

(AP MICHT T =S~ A [TITLE] on behalf
of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST C JMD/\N Y. not personally but solely as Trustee

as aforesaid. for the usgs apd, pyTRQSEs therin,; aei torth

) "OFFICIAL BEALT .
5 BHELA DAVENPHRTLY A d&a C@m@m A
E . Mo ,d\( nl {:.sr Srat m. i!j‘ijq : NOWARY PUBLIC
(Seal) "y Commieson Sofes 1120015
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged, subscribed and swoin 0 efore me
this ___dayof , 2011 by Michael E. & 2ucher, as
attorney-m ~fact for and on behalf of MARY TAUC HER. individually, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC
(Secal)

8
Page f of 10



1109444051 Page: 9 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Print Name / /@fmz.tﬁ/ KM?:

/
Its Yok FREs et

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument vzas acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to before me
this 2%  davof pMeasuin ,2011 by

") 4 [TITLE] on behalf
of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COUMPANY. not personally but solely as Trustee
as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC
(Scal)
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged, subscribed and swcrn t) hefore me
this 2% day of Mo i , 2011 by Michael E. Paucher, as
attorney-in-fact for and on behalf of MARY FAUCHER, individually, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

|f am——— \ 7 o
(./{,,7){ £ »g_)l. a_ G . (rra a'a
o NOTARY PUBLIC

Official Seal
Cynthia A Conrad
Notary Public State of lllinois
g My Comeission Expires 061122012
VAT A e et

(Seal)

9
Page 7 of 10



1109444031 Page: 10 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF 1LLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to before me
this  2¢™  dayof Mo . 2011 by FRANK G. SIEPKER.,
not perscially but solely as Trustee as aforesaid. for the uses and purposes therein set
~ D R ———
forth. 3§ OFFICIAL SEAL :

{ JASON T. JOHNS {

Natary Public - State of Hlinoish 4=

My Comivssion Expires FEB. 1, 2014 " NOTARY PUBLIC

e e T -

(Seal) '
STATI: OF ILLINOIS )

}(SS!
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged. subscribed and sworn to before me
this day of 3 . 2011 by DONNA FAUCHER ,
not personally but solely as Co-Trustee as atoiesaid. for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC
(Seal)
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to betors me
this day of .2011 by MICHAEL E.
FAUCHER. not personally but solely as Co-Trustee of two Trusts as aforesaid, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC
(Seal)

10
Page & of 10



1109444031 Page: 11 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to before me
this day of , 2011 by FRANK G. SIEPKER,
not persenally but solely as Trustee as aforesaid. for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC
(Seal)

STATE OF ILLINOIS §
)3
COUNTY OF COOK )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to before me

this ¥ day of M rcd— , 2011 by DONNA FAUCHER
not personally but solely as Co-Trustee as afocesaid, for the uses and purposes therein sct

forth.

Officiai Seal
Cynthia A Conrad NOTARY PUBLIC
(Seal)

Notary Public State of llinois
My Commission Expaes 06/1212012
B A APIP PPN SN T

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to betore me
this 28 dayof  Mawch , 2011 by MICHAEL E.
FAUCHER, not personally but solely as Co-Trustee of two Trusts as aforesaid, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

‘. gl -
» ( m@ﬁ_ Coyda bl
AN IS AP S

. OfficlaAi geal NOTARY PUBLIC
N ynthia onrad
(Seal) Notary Public State of llincis
My Commission Expires 06/12/72017 'f: 11
S N e T T
Page g of 10




1109444031 Page: 12 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY. OF COOK)

The {oregoing instrument was acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to before me
this o€ dayof Mo , 2011 by MARIELLEN
FAUCHER-MOUNTIN, not personally but solely as Co-Trustee as aforesaid, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

Copthuse O ConsndS—
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC

bl N s e e e T
L& Official Seai
(535% Cynthia A Conrad
Notary Public State of Hllinois

¥ My Commission Expires 061272017
N e A

S A e

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
| ) SS.
COUNTY OF Yec Lt )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged, subscrikbed and sworn to before me
this N day of P v~ , Qo by
L trewiion Kooe T Vice Presedent [TITLE] bf THE NORTHERN

TRUST COMPANY, an [llinois banking corporation, on behalf of the zorporation, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

/te——------ . ¥# . 1
R LA LA ﬁiﬁiﬂ» C Ca »‘4‘-&
: Offical Seal J NOTARY PUBLIC
Seal Cynthia A Conrad
( cd ) Motary Public State of lllinois
¥ My Commission Expires 06/12/2012 £

o i gt 18 B P 5 P P

12
PageéoHO



1109444031 Page: 13 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots 11 to 17, both inclusive in Block 14 in Newberry's Addition, a subdivision in the
Fast 1/2 of the West % of the Northeast s of Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14
East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, lllinots,

All or parcommonty known as: 223-225 West Ontario, Chicago, Cook Co., Illinois

Permanent Index Numbers: 17-09-230-001
17-09-230-002
17-09-230-003
17-09-230-004
17-09-230-005

13
Page 0 of 10

LR bt ot L R A
e



1109444051 Page: 14 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto,
gmafthmg to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the warranties,
indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein
made on the part of the Trustee while in form purporting to be the
warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and
agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each and every one of them,
made and intended not as personal warranties, indemnities, representations,
covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or
with the intention of binding said Trustee personally but are made and
intended for the purpose of blndinﬁ only that portion of the trust property
specificallydescribed herein, and this instrument is executed and delivered
by said Trustee not in its own right, but solely in the exercise of the powers
conferred upon-it as such Trustee; and that no personal liability or personal
responsibility is assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable
against CHICAGS, TITLE LAND TRUST CO., on account of this
instrument or on-account of any warranty, indemnity, representation,
covenant or agreemen. of the said Trustee in this instrument contained,
either expressed or “implied, all such personal liability, if any, being
expressly waived and releaseq.



